DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2006-2007 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FIRST SEMESTER SECOND SEMESTER
MON TUE WED THU FRI MON TUE WED THU FRI
AUGUST STUDENTS  STAFF JANUARY - FEBRUARY STUDENTS STAFF
PRESENT DAYS 22 | 23| 24 | 25 | 26 PRESENT  DAYS
29 | 30 | 31 1 2
5 6 7 8 9
12 1 13 NN

0 0 19 20 21
23 23
MARCH
5 6 7 1 2
(VIR 13 ] 14 | 5 6 7 8 9
20| 2 12 | test | test | 15 16 HS testing; others
25 | 26 28 11 13 19120 [ 21 ] 22 | 23 in session
30 18 22
OCTOBER or20
2 3 4 5 6 APRIL
9 0 | 11| 12 ] 13 4 5 6
16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 11 13
23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 18 1 19 | 20
30 | 31 22 22 23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 16 17
30
NOVEMBER
1 2 3 MAY
8 | 9 [ t | 2] 3]4
15 | 16 | 17 7 8 9 10 [ 11
20 | 2 2zm 14 | 15 [ 16 | 17 | 18
27 | 28 | 29 [ 30 19 22 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25
[ 28 IEREERE 22 23
DECEMBER
1 JUNE
4 5 6 7 8 1
11|12 13 ] 14 ] 15 4 5 6 7 8
18119 20 | 21| 22 M 12 13 | 14 | 15
25 26 27 28 29 16 17 8119 201 2 15 16
September 13 first day for teachers
JANUARY September 14 first day for students
4 5 June 21 last day for students
11 12 June 22 last day for teachers
18
12 15 student day 6:10, 6:15 or 6:20
EL-MS students presenton 176 days 94 101
HS students presenton 174 da 80 89 or 97
Staff days 190 da plus 3 2-hour PD sessions
THIS SCHOOL YEAR HAS 176 DAYS
CALENDAR NOTES: KEY:
SCHOOLS CLOSED
T | REPORT CARD DATES PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
I HALF - DAYS | RECORDDAY
NN MEMBERSHIP COUNT DATES -NO STUDENTS

Each school will schedule four half-day parent-teacher conferences.



DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2006-2007 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

OPEN SEPTEMBER 14
student day 6:15
HIGH SCHOOLS
HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CALCULATION
173*6 hours 1038.000
173*15 minutes 43.250
1 half day 3.125
(Nov. 11)
total hours 1084.375
plus 5 p.d. @ 6:20 31.667
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions 6.000
subtotal 1122.042
4 parent-teacher conferences -13.000
net (1098 required) 1109.042
OPEN SEPTEMBER 14
student day 6:20/5:20
SCHOOLS WITH COMMON PREP
HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CALCULATION
173*6 hours 1038.000
173*20 minutes 57.667
1 half day 3.333
(Nov. 11)
total hours 1099.000
plus 5 p.d. @ 6:20 31.667
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions 6.000
subtotal 1136.667
4 parent-teacher conferences -13.333
Friday common preps -33.000
net (1098 required) 1090.333
school in session March 13-14 12.667
NEW NET HOURS 1103.000
OPEN SEPTEMBER 14
student day 6:10

NON-HIGH SCHOOLS WITHOUT COMMON PREP

HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CALCULATION

173%6 hours 1038.00
173*10 minutes 28.833
1 half day 3.167
(Nov. 11)

total hours 1070.000
plus 5p.d. @ 6:15 31.250
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions 6.000
subtotal 1107.250
4 parent-teacher conferences -12.667
net (1098 required) 1094.583
school in session March 13-14 12.16667

NEW NET HOURS 1106.750

Teacher day

instructional time + prep
added to day
total

Teacher day

Mon-Thurs
instructional time
lunch + passing
subtotal
plus am belltime

total

Fri
instructional time
lunch + passing
subtotal
plus am belltime
total

Teacher day

instructional time
lunch + passing
subtotal

plus am belltime
total

7:02
10

7:12

6:20
45
7:05
:05
7:10

5:20
45
6:05
:05
6:10

6:10
:30
6:40
05
6:45



