DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2006-2007 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FIRST SEMESTER MON TUE WED THU FRI AUGUST 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30 31 1	STUDENTS STAFF PRESENT DAYS 0 0	SECOND SEMESTER MON TUE WED THU FRI JANUARY - FEBRUARY 22 23 24 25 26 29 30 31 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 12 13 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 26 27 28	STUDENTS STAFF PRESENT DAYS 23 23
SEPTEMBER 4	11 13	MARCH 1 2 5 6 7 8 9 12 test test 15 16 19 20 21 22 23 26 29 30	HS testing; others in session 18 22 or 20
2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12 13 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 26 27 30 31	22 22	APRIL 2	16 17
1 2 3 6 8 9 113 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24 27 28 29 30 DECEMBER	19 22	MAY 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 14 15 16 17 18 21 22 23 24 25 28 29 30 31 JUNE	22 23
4 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 25 26 27 28 29	16 17	1	15 16
JANUARY 1 3 4 5 8 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19	1215	September 14 first day for students June 21 last day for students June 22 last day for teachers student day 6:10, 6:15 or 6:20	
HS students present on 17	DATES	KEY: SCHOOLS CLOSED PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMEN RECORD DAY - NO STUDENTS	94 101 or 97

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2006-2007 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

OPEN SEPTEMBER 14

NEW NET HOURS

OF LIN SEF TEMBER	14		
student day 6:15			
	HIGH SCHOOLS Teacher day		
HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CA			
173*6 hours	1038.000	instructional time + prep	7:02
173*15 minutes	43.250	added to day	:10
1 half day	3.125	total	7:12
(Nov. 11)			
total hours	1084.375		
plus 5 p.d. @ 6:20	31.667		
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions	6.000		
subtotal	1122.042		
4 parent-teacher conferences	-13.000		
net (1098 required)	1109.042		
OPEN SEPTEMBER	.14		
student day 6:20/5:2			
SCHOOLS WITH COMMO		Teacher day	
HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CA			
173*6 hours	1038.000	Mon-Thurs	
173*20 minutes	57.667	instructional time	6:20
1 half day	3.333	lunch + passing	:45
(Nov. 11)		subtotal	7:05
total hours	1099.000	plus am belltime	:05
plus 5 p.d. @ 6:20	31.667	total	7:10
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions	6.000	Fri	
subtotal	1136.667	instructional time	5:20
4 parent-teacher conferences	-13.333	lunch + passing	:45
Friday common preps	-33.000	subtotal	6:05
net (1098 required)	1090.333	plus am belltime	:05
school in session March 13-14	12.667	total	6:10
NEW NET HOURS	1103.000		
OPEN SEPTEMBER	14		
student day 6:10	00111011 DDED		
NON-HIGH SCHOOLS WITHOUT		Tables	
HOURS OF INSTRUCTION CA		Teacher day	
173*6 hours 173*10 minutes	1038.00	instructional time	6.10
	28.833 3.167	instructional time lunch + passing	6:10 :30
1 half day (Nov. 11)	3.107	subtotal	6:40
total hours	1070.000		
plus 5 p.d. @ 6:15	31.250	plus am belltime total	:05 6:45
plus 3 2-hour PD sessions	6.000	total	0.43
subtotal	1107.250		
4 parent-teacher conferences	-12.667		
net (1098 required)	1094.583		
school in session March 13-14	12.16667		
NEW NET LIQUES	1106 750		

1106.750